HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 13-09-498

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with Jetters Northwest in the amount of \$31,065.53 for the purchase and delivery of a sewer jetter.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough is in need of replacing a sewer jetter that has declining water pressure and is unreliable; and

WHEREAS, Jetters Northwest has provided a quote of \$31,065.53 for the purchase and delivery of a sewer jetter; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough Assembly appropriated \$50,000 in the FY14 budget's Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) fund for a sewer jetter,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with Jetters Northwest in the amount of \$31,065.53 for the purchase and delivery of a sewer jetter.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 24^{th} day of September, 2013.

OCTOBER 1

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

Stephanie Scott, Mayor